Chapter 2 Mechanical Installation
This section describes the procedures to unpack and mechanically install the MOTOTRBO
Repeater. A variety of mounting methods are possible, depending on which type of cabinet or rack
(if any) has been selected to house the repeater(s). Installation procedures are provided for each of
the cabinet and rack types.
2.1 Unpacking Equipment
2.2 Transferring Equipment from Shipping Container to Rack or
Cabinet

	Declaration of Conformity
	List of Figures
	Repeater Model Numbering Scheme
	Commercial Warranty
	Limited Warranty
	MOTOROLA COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS
	I. What This Warranty Covers and For How Long
	II. General Provisions
	III. State Law Rights
	IV. How to Get Warranty Service
	V. What This Warranty Does Not Cover
	VI. Patent and Software Provisions
	VII. Governing Law
	Chapter 1 Pre-Installation Considerations
	1.1 Installation Overview
	1.2 Environmental Conditions at Intended Installation Site
	1.2.1 Operating Temperature Range
	1.2.2 Humidity
	1.2.3 Air Quality
	1.3 Equipment Ventilation
	1.4 AC Input Power Requirements
	1.4.1 Circuit Overloading
	1.5 Equipment Mounting Methods
	1.6 Site Grounding and Lightning Protection
	1.6.1 Electrical Ground
	1.6.2 RF Ground
	1.6.3 Lightning Ground
	1.6.4 Equipment Grounding Guidelines
	1.7 Power Supply Connections
	Chapter 2 Mechanical Installation
	2.1 Unpacking Equipment
	2.2 Transferring Equipment from Shipping Container to Rack or Cabinet
	Chapter 3 Indicators and Connectors
	3.1 Front Panel
	3.1.1 LED Indicator Descriptions
	3.2 Rear Panel
	3.2.1 Rear Panel Parts
	Chapter 4 Electrical Connections
	4.1 Power Supply Connections
	4.1.1 AC Input Power Connection
	4.1.2 Ground Connection
	4.1.3 Battery Backup Connection
	4.2 RF Antenna Connections
	4.2.1 Duplexer Selection
	4.2.2 Antenna Selection
	Chapter 5 Post-Installation Checklist
	5.1 Applying Power
	5.2 Verifying Proper Operation
	5.2.1 Front Panel LEDs
	5.3 Archiving
	5.3.1 Copying the Repeater Codeplug Data to a Computer
	Chapter 6 Accessories
	A.1 Basic Ordering Information
	A.2 Motorola Online
	A.3 Mail Orders
	A.5 Fax Orders
	A.6 Parts Identification
	A.7 Product Customer Service
	Appendix B Motorola Service Centers
	B.1 Servicing Information
	B.2 Motorola Service Center
	B.3 Motorola Federal Technical Center
	B.4 Motorola Canadian Technical Logistics Center
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false